IM-IMI-001
Ver1.0
1
SPECIFICATIONS
Contact Rating:  10A @ 125/250VAC ; 3A @ 24VDC
Flow Rate:  15 to 37.8L/min ( 4 to 10 gpm )
Static Pressure Rating: 31bar ( 450 psi )
Dimensions, Installed: See Table1

if the flow rate is less than 4 gallons per minute.
With a pneumatically controlled mechanical delay mechanism equipped in
the detector, the output may retard for a specified period that preset
according to the requirements. Delays do NOT accumulate, they would
reset if the flow of water stops or drops below minimum triggering flow
rate.
Model
Nominal Pipe
Size
mm ( in )
Pipe
Schedule
Rated Working
Pressure
bar ( psi )
VDRS50 50 ( 2 ) 10 thru 40 31 ( 450 )
VDRS65 65 ( 2½  ) 10 thru 40 31 ( 450 )
VDRS80 80 ( 3 ) 10 thru 40 31 ( 450 )
VDRS100 100 ( 4 ) 10 thru 40 31 ( 450 )
VDRS125 125 ( 5 ) 10 thru 40 31 ( 450 )
VDRS150 150 ( 6 ) 10 thru 40 31 ( 450 )
VDRS200 200 ( 8 ) 10 thru 40 15.5 ( 225 )
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
Before installing any waterflow alarm device, be thoroughly familiar with:
NFPA 72: National Fire Alarm Code
NFPA 13: Installation of Sprinkler Systems